or each year, beginning on the date on which the Tunnel Company shall first corn-
na nee the at tral operation of the railroad (but such date not to be hoer than the 
last day on which the Tunnel Company shall be bound to begin such operation) and 
ending on the day ten years next thereafter, and the sum of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) per annum (the same being five per cent. per annum on such gross earn-
ings as so fixed) for the period beginning on the last day of the said period of 
ten years and ending on the day fifteen years next thereafter. Such annual sum of 
$9,000 is three (3) per cent., and such annual sum of $15,000 is five (5) per cent.

[...]

By Alderman Sullivan— 

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), to be used for the purpose of repairing and redecorating 
the City Hall. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
No. 2694. 

By Alderman Stewart— 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of Adolph W.